

DT Global 1500 Wilson Blvd, Suite 1600 Arlington, VA 22209, USA +1.202.800.6444

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**Media Contact:** Sarah Bumbarger, Director for Global Communications, DT Global **Email:** <u>media@dt-global.com</u>

## DT Global Announces a New Nonprofit Investor: Trisphera Charitable Holdings

WASHINGTON, DC. (MARCH 28, 2024) – DT Global, a leading international development contractor, announces that Trisphera Charitable Holdings, a US-based nonprofit corporation that works to positively impact challenged communities across the world, has made a \$2 million program related investment to DT Global.

"At DT Global we have a strong dedication to our profit for purpose model, reinvesting more than \$2.5 million of profit to support peace and development in more than 30 countries," says Torge Gerlach, CEO of DT Global. "We're pleased to receive this program related investment from Trisphera to help further our work."

Trisphera Charitable Holdings is the latest charitable entity to hold ownership shares in DT Global, supporting DT Global's profit for purpose mission and Trisphera's charitable work. DT Global, whose vision is to be a force for positive change, has headquarters in Africa, Australia, the EU, the UK, and the US and implements programs in more than 90 countries around the world.

"As a charitable entity, Trisphera's mission is to empower challenged communities worldwide through strategic deployment of grants in critical areas such as healthcare, education, sustainability, and innovation," says Dan Kesic, Co-Founder.

This work dovetails with DT Global's vital focus on shaping a future where sustainable development and innovation empower individuals, communities, and nations to foster inclusive prosperity, social equity, and environmental stewardship. Trisphera envisions a world in which the physical, intellectual, and moral dimensions of society are nurtured and balanced, resulting in a sustainable, peaceful, and enlightened future for all.

"Trisphera takes a thoughtful approach to providing collaborative, evidence-based assistance in crucial areas of development," says Milan Kesic, Co-Founder. By working with key stakeholders through targeted aid, Trisphera maximizes impact and ensures that its support translates into tangible, lasting benefits for the communities we serve.

"We're thrilled to be able to provide this support to DT Global, a company whose values match so closely our own, and whose laser focus on sustainable, positive change for local communities inspires our work," says Alexander Biljic, Co-Founder. "Trisphera is proud to be part of DT Global's journey to impact 500 million lives by 2045."

## About DT Global

DT Global works in partnership with communities, governments, and the private sector to deliver innovative solutions that transform lives. DT Global—launched in 2019—is built on legacy companies AECOM International Development, Development Transformations, IMC Worldwide, and Cardno International Development. With 2,500 staff and experts working in 93 countries, DT Global brings over 60 years of experience, relationships, and technical excellence to improve lives on behalf of our partners, clients, and stakeholders. Together, we aim to positively impact 500 million lives by 2045. For more information about DT Global, please visit <u>www.dt-global.com</u> and follow us on <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>Instagram</u>, and <u>YouTube</u>.

## About Trisphera Charitable Holdings

Trisphera Charitable Holdings is a US-based nonprofit corporation seeking to positively impact challenged communities around the world. Its mission is to empower these communities through strategic deployment of grants in vital areas such as healthcare, education, sustainability, and innovation. For more information on Trisphera Charitable Holdings, please contact info@trisphera.org or visit www.trisphera.org.

###